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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

NASHVILLE DIVISION

CHARLES T. EVANS, DAVID McBRIDE, 
RONALD E. FARLEY, LARRY J. 
SIMPSON, ROBERT B. BONDS, and 
STEVE HINCH,

Plaintiffs,

v.

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM and TENNESSEE 
VALLEY AUTHORITY,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 3:10-cv-00217

Judge Trauger
Magistrate Judge Brown

______________________________________________________________________________

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL
______________________________________________________________________________

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3, Plaintiffs Charles T. Evans, David 

McBride, Ronald E. Farley, Larry J. Simpson, Robert B. Bonds, and Steve Hinch hereby appeal 

the final judgment (Dkt. No. 235) entered in this action on August 19, 2015, to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit.

Dated: September 15, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ James G. Stranch, III
James G. Stranch, III, BPR 2542
R. Jan Jennings, BPR 1536
Joe P. Leniski, Jr., BPR 22891
Michael G. Stewart, BPR 16920
Michael J. Wall, BPR 24774
BRANSTETTER, STRANCH

& JENNINGS, PLLC 
The Freedom Center
223 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, Suite 200
Nashville, TN 37203
Phone: (615) 254-8801
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Fax: (615) 255-5419
jims@bsjfirm.com
janj@bsjfirm.com
joeyl@bsjfirm.com
mikes@bsjfirm.com
michaelw@bsjfirm.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing was served via the Court’s electronic filing system on 

September 15, 2015, upon the following:

James S. Christie
Anne Knox Averitt
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
One Federal Place
1819 Fifth Avenue North
Birmingham, AL 35203
jchristie@babc.com
aaveritt@babc.com

John M. Scannapieco
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell
& Berkowitz, PC

211 Commerce St., Suite 800
Nashville, TN 37201
jscannapieco@bakerdonelson.com

Attorneys for Defendant 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
Retirement System

Edwin W. Small
Edward C. Meade
Frances Regina Koho
Tennessee Valley Authority
400 West Summit Hill Drive
Knoxville, TN 37902-1401
ewsmall@tva.gov
ecmeade@tva.gov
frkoho@tva.gov

Attorneys for Defendant 
Tennessee Valley Authority

/s/ James G. Stranch, III
James G. Stranch, III
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